
Pos 

CSX 
1 

PA 
1 
2 

PB 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PD 
1 
2 
3 

PE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

WC 
1 

WD 
1 

No. 

13 

73 
173 

119 
19 
47 

777 

51 
69 
93 

797 
1 

11 

80 
147 
64 

40 
731 
159 
63 
20 

17 

95 

Class 

CSX 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

WC 

WD 

PIC 

1 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 

1 

Name 

Russell Criswell 

Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 

William Quade 
Brandon Oglesby 
Spencer Dewey 
Cory Ten Eyck 

David Corey 
Logan Owens 
Reno Toffoli 
John Papendick 
Jeremy Wilson 
Galen Wilson 

Jonathan Kuo 
Doug Tabb 
Devan Villalovos 

Hsun Chen 
Jeremy Salenius 
Drew Peterson 
Steven Bright 
David Pape 

Deb Erpelding 

Dan Pape 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 
KAN 

NEB 
Colo 
DMV 
Colo 

KAN 
Colo 
Colo 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
KCR 
NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

640585 

519571 
282258 

665677 
659127 
430534 
123139_4 

419710 
676827 
669375 
540580 
622870 
622869 

470507 
452617 
676834 

262980 
428465 
463102 
518192 
421669 

409286 

431069 

Overall BestTm 

1:57.336 

1:47.797 
1:52.355 

1:40.945 
1:42.306 
1:43.270 
1:46.328 

1:40.328 
1:40.966 
1:41.302 
1:41.425 
1:42.013 
1:48.716 

1:34.815 
1:38.153 
1:40.239 

1:33.001 
1:33.022 
1:35.288 
1:41.109 
1:46.421 

1:45.095 

1:41.501 

In Session 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328i 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

BMW 328i 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Mazda MX-5 Club 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Porsche Cayman 

Subaru WRX STI  RA 

Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Tesla M3P 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Lenexa KS 

Baldwin City  KS 

Lincoln NE 

Pueblo West CO 

Story City IA 

Boulder CO 

Lenexa KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Pella IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Aurora CO 

Golden CO 

Vail CO 

Longmont CO 

Bonner Springs KS 

Littleton CO 

Kansas City MO 

Martell NE 

North Bend NE 

Denton  NE 

Printed: 8/10/2025 1:41:34 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Keith Pfautz 

Chief Steward: Kathy Baker 

Sanction #25-TTTA-65657 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 4 - 65657 

1 Time Trials 

and 3 Session 1 Merge Results 

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

MiDiv Time Trials Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-65457



Pos 

CSX 
1 

PA 
1 
2 

PB 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PD 
1 
2 
3 

PE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

WC 
1 

WD 
1 

No. 

13 

73 
173 

119 
47 
19 

777 

1 
51 
69 
93 

797 
11 

80 
147 
64 

731 
159 
40 
63 
20 

17 

95 

Class 

CSX 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

WC 

WD 

PIC 

1 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 

1 

Name 

Russell Criswell 

Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 

William Quade 
Spencer Dewey 
Brandon Oglesby 
Cory Ten Eyck 

Jeremy Wilson 
David Corey 
Logan Owens 
Reno Toffoli 
John Papendick 
Galen Wilson 

Jonathan Kuo 
Doug Tabb 
Devan Villalovos 

Jeremy Salenius 
Drew Peterson 
Hsun Chen 
Steven Bright 
David Pape 

Deb Erpelding 

Dan Pape 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 
KAN 

NEB 
DMV 
Colo 
Colo 

NEB 
KAN 
Colo 
Colo 
DMV 
NEB 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

640585 

519571 
282258 

665677 
430534 
659127 
123139_4 

622870 
419710 
676827 
669375 
540580 
622869 

470507 
452617 
676834 

428465 
463102 
262980 
518192 
421669 

409286 

431069 

Overall BestTm 

2:01.956 

1:46.345 
1:53.687 

1:40.997 
1:41.679 
1:42.667 
1:45.317 

1:40.479 
1:40.552 
1:40.667 
1:40.764 
1:41.720 
1:49.077 

1:35.133 
1:39.349 
1:39.458 

1:32.434 
1:34.715 
1:34.877 
1:43.902 
1:45.759 

1:48.405 

1:40.934 

In Session 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

BMW 328i 

BMW 328i 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Mazda MX-5 Club 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Porsche Cayman 

Subaru WRX STI  RA 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Tesla M3P 

Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Lenexa KS 

Baldwin City  KS 

Lincoln NE 

Story City IA 

Pueblo West CO 

Boulder CO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lenexa KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Pella IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Aurora CO 

Golden CO 

Vail CO 

Bonner Springs KS 

Littleton CO 

Longmont CO 

Kansas City MO 

Martell NE 

North Bend NE 

Denton  NE 
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Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 
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Chief Steward: Kathy Baker 

Sanction #25-TTTA-65657 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 4 - 65657 

1 Time Trials 

and 3 Session 2 Merge Results  

Motorsports Park Hastings 2.150 miles 

MiDiv Time Trials Series #4
Nebraska & Des Moines Valley Regions

August 9 - 10, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-65457



Pos 

PA 
1 
2 

PB 
1 
2 
3 

PC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PD 
1 
2 

PE 
1 
2 
3 

WC 
1 

WD 
1 

No. 

73 
173 

47 
119 
19 

1 
93 
51 
69 

797 
11 

80 
64 

731 
20 
63 

17 

95 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PE 

PE 

WC 

WD 

PIC 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 

1 

1 

Name 

Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 

Spencer Dewey 
William Quade 
Brandon Oglesby 

Jeremy Wilson 
Reno Toffoli 
David Corey 
Logan Owens 
John Papendick 
Galen Wilson 

Jonathan Kuo 
Devan Villalovos 

Jeremy Salenius 
David Pape 
Steven Bright 

Deb Erpelding 

Dan Pape 

Region 

KAN 
KAN 

DMV 
NEB 
Colo 

NEB 
Colo 
KAN 
Colo 
DMV 
NEB 

Colo 
Colo 

KCR 
NEB 
KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

519571 
282258 

430534 
665677 
659127 

622870 
669375 
419710 
676827 
540580 
622869 

470507 
676834 

428465 
421669 
518192 

409286 

431069 

Overall BestTm 

1:45.450 
1:50.501 

1:40.371 
1:40.490 
1:41.189 

1:39.795 
1:40.103 
1:40.177 
1:40.351 
1:40.819 
1:46.647 

1:34.204 
1:39.510 

1:31.057 
1:43.591 
1:46.322 

1:43.662 

1:37.375 

In Session 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Make-Model 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328i 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Club 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Subaru WRX STI  RA 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Baldwin City  KS 

Story City IA 

Lincoln NE 

Pueblo West CO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Fort Collins CO 

Lenexa KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Pella IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Aurora CO 

Vail CO 

Bonner Springs KS 

Martell NE 

Kansas City MO 

North Bend NE 

Denton  NE 
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Pos 

PA 
1 
2 

PB 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PD 
1 
2 

PE 
1 
2 
3 

WC 
1 

No. 

73 
173 

47 
119 
19 

777 

69 
51 
93 

797 
1 

11 

80 
64 

731 
63 
20 

17 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PE 

PE 

PE 

WC 

PIC 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 

1 

Name 

Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 

Spencer Dewey 
William Quade 
Brandon Oglesby 
Cory Ten Eyck 

Logan Owens 
David Corey 
Reno Toffoli 
John Papendick 
Jeremy Wilson 
Galen Wilson 

Jonathan Kuo 
Devan Villalovos 

Jeremy Salenius 
Steven Bright 
David Pape 

Deb Erpelding 

Region 

KAN 
KAN 

DMV 
NEB 
Colo 
Colo 

Colo 
KAN 
Colo 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 

Colo 
Colo 

KCR 
KCR 
NEB 

NEB 

Member # 

519571 
282258 

430534 
665677 
659127 
123139_4 

676827 
419710 
669375 
540580 
622870 
622869 

470507 
676834 

428465 
518192 
421669 

409286 

Overall BestTm 

1:48.992 
1:50.191 

1:40.663 
1:40.904 
1:42.363 
1:44.206 

1:39.573 
1:39.729 
1:40.822 
1:41.705 
1:43.338 
1:48.376 

1:36.136 
2:19.839 

1:33.147 
1:47.790 
2:38.039 

1:47.913 

In Session 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Make-Model 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328i 

BMW 328i 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

BMW M3 

Mazda MX-5 Club 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Subaru WRX STI  RA 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Baldwin City  KS 

Story City IA 

Lincoln NE 

Pueblo West CO 

Boulder CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Lenexa KS 

Fort Collins CO 

Pella IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Aurora CO 

Vail CO 

Bonner Springs KS 

Kansas City MO 

Martell NE 

North Bend NE 
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Sanction #25-TTTA-65457



Pos 

PA 
1 
2 

PB 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PD 
1 

PE 
1 
2 

WC 
1 

No. 

73 
173 

119 
47 

777 
19 

69 
51 
1 

93 
11 

64 

731 
63 

17 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PE 

PE 

WC 

PIC 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 

1 
2 

1 

Name 

Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 

William Quade 
Spencer Dewey 
Cory Ten Eyck 
Brandon Oglesby 

Logan Owens 
David Corey 
Jeremy Wilson 
Reno Toffoli 
Galen Wilson 

Devan Villalovos 

Jeremy Salenius 
Steven Bright 

Deb Erpelding 

Region 

KAN 
KAN 

NEB 
DMV 
Colo 
Colo 

Colo 
KAN 
NEB 
Colo 
NEB 

Colo 

KCR 
KCR 

NEB 

Member # 

519571 
282258 

665677 
430534 
123139_4 
659127 

676827 
419710 
622870 
669375 
622869 

676834 

428465 
518192 

409286 

Overall BestTm 

1:46.753 
1:51.149 

1:40.968 
1:41.602 
1:44.387 
1:45.319 

1:40.530 
1:40.732 
1:40.942 
1:43.298 
1:47.745 

1:39.692 

1:35.380 
1:45.469 

1:45.020 

In Session 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

and 3 Timed Session 5 Sunday 

Make-Model 

Honda FIT 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

BMW 328i 

BMW 328i 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Club 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI  RA 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW M3 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Baldwin City  KS 

Lincoln NE 

Story City IA 

Boulder CO 

Pueblo West CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Lenexa KS 

Sioux Falls SD 

Fort Collins CO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Vail CO 

Bonner Springs KS 

Kansas City MO 

North Bend NE 
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